
 

08/01/2025 

to 

18/01/2025 

Wednesday 

To Saturday 
Pre – Board of X and XII (Tentative) 

14/01/2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti Holiday 

15/01/2025 Wednesday Indian Army Day (Talk of the day) 

26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration 

30/01/2025 Thursday Sports Meet 

  FEBRUARY 

  Learning Adventure 

01/02/2025 

to 

08/02/2025 

Saturday 

  to         

Saturday 

Pre-Board Exam X 

01/02/2025 Saturday 
Basant Panchami Celebration / Science Day (Exhibition / 

Quiz) 

04/02/2025 Tuesday Dev Narayan Jayanti Holiday 

08/02/2025 
Second 

Saturday 
Bidding Adieu to Class XII Students  

24/02/2025 Monday Final Exam Begins (Tentative)  

26/02/2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri Holiday 

  MARCH 

  Exam Vibe 

08/03/2025 Saturday International Women’s Day 

14/03/2025 Friday Holi Festival Holidays (14/03/2025 to 15/03/2025) 

* For all activities class teachers have to submit the names of participating students to 

activity teacher on the last working day of the month (One month before) 

BOARD DECORATION 

* Space Journey of India – In the Month of April – X & XII 

* Van Mahotsav – In the Month of July – IX to XI 

* Swachh Bharat – In the Month of October – I to V 

* Constitution Rights and Duties - In the Month of January – VI to VIII 

 
      NOTE: - THERE WILL BE A HALF HOLIDAY ON EVERY LAST WORKING DAY OF THE MONTH. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                              MAHAPRAGYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

SESSION PLANNER 2024-25 

 

  APRIL 

  Goal Glitters 

03/04/2024 Wednesday New Session Commences 

06/04/2024 Saturday World Health Day (Talk of the day) 

10/04/2024 Wednesday Chettichand Holiday 

11/04/2024 Thursday Id-ul-fittr Holiday 

17/04/2024 Wednesday Shri Ram Navami Holiday 

20/04/2024 Saturday PTM 

22/04/2024 Monday 
Earth Day Celebration Special Assembly skit on “Clean Earth 

Green Earth” (XII), Poster Making and Slogan Writing 
Competition 

23/04/2024 Tuesday 

Book Day & English Day (English Poem Recitation I and II) 

(Book Mark Making Activity III to V) 

(VI to VIII Extempore/Skit) (IX to XII Monologue) 

MAY 

Gratitude Journey 

01/05/2024 

to 

08/05/2024 

Wednesday 

to 

Wednesday 

Interhouse Basketball Competition (IX to XII) 

Interhouse Kho – Kho Competition (VI to VIII) 

04/05/2024 Saturday vkpk;Z egkçK egkç;k.k fnol (Special Assembly Class VIII) 

09/05/2024 Thursday 
Mother’s Day Celebration (I to V) 

Debate (VI to XII) on Environmental Issue 

10/05/2024 Friday Parshuram Jayanti Holiday 

17/05/2024 Friday vkpk;Z egkJe.k tUeksRlo, Special Assembly IX 

18/05/2024 Saturday 
vkpk;Z egkJe.k inkfHk"ksd Last Working Day, PTM 

(Science/Sst/Art & Craft Exhibition) 

24/05/2024 Friday vkpk;Z rqylh egkç;k.k 

  
20/05/2024 to 26/06/2024 Summer Holidays 

(Office Timing During Summer Holidays 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.) 

JUNE 

27/06/2024 Thursday School Reopens after summer holidays 

JULY 

Back – TO – School – Bliss 

01/07/2024 Monday Doctors Day Special Assembly (X) 

01/07/2024 

to 

06/07/2024 

Monday 

to 

Saturday 

Van Mahotsav 

03/07/2024 Wednesday vkpk;Z egkçK tUeksRlo, Special Assembly VII 

11/07/2024 Thursday World Population Day (Talk of the day) 



 

13/07/2024 Second Saturday PTM 

17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram Holiday 

19/07/2024 Friday vkpk;Z fHk{kq tUeksRlo, Special Assembly VI 

20/07/2024 Saturday 

Guru Purnima Celebration Special Assembly (IX) 

Card Making (I to V) 

Interhouse Music Competition (VI to XII) 

31/07/2024 Wednesday Investiture Ceremony 

  AUGUST 

  Freedom 

03/08/2024 Saturday 
Group Discussion on “Global Warming” (VIII & IX), 

Best out of waste activity (V to VII) 

05/08/2024 Monday Commerce Day (Quiz / Business Plan VI to XII) 

08/08/2024 Thursday Adivasi Day Celebration (Dance VI to VIII) 

09/08/2024 Friday Adivasi Day Holiday 

10/08/2024 Second Saturday PTM and Result Declaration of Pre-Mid Term 

15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day Celebration 

17/08/2024 Saturday 
Rakhi Making Activity (I to V) Word Marathon (VI to 

VIII) 

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan Holiday 

24/08/2024 Saturday Janmashtami Celebration (Dance & Drama) 

26/08/2024 Monday Janmashtami Holiday 

27/08/2024 

to 

30/08/2024 

Tuesday 

to 

Friday 

Interhouse Volley Ball Competition (IX to XII) 

Interhouse Kabaddi Competition (VI to VIII) 

17/08/2024 Saturday 
Rakhi Making Activity (I to V) Word Marathon (VI to 

VIII) 

पर्यषुण पर् ु

31/08/2024 

to 

08/09/2024 

31/08/2024 - [kk| la;e fnol                                      01/09/2024 - Lokè;k; fnol           

02/09/2024 - lkekf;d fnol                          03/09/2024 - ok.kh la;e fnol     

04/09/2024 - v.kqozr psruk fnol                     05/09/2024 - ti fnol         

 06/09/2024 - è;ku fnol                             07//09/2024 - laoRljh egki Z 

08/09/2024 - {kekiu fnol     

SEPTEMBER 

Creativity Unleashed 

05/09/2024 Thursday Teachers Day Celebration 

06/09/2024 Friday World Literacy Day (Talk of the day) 

07/09/2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday 

12/09/2024 Thursday  
Hindi Diwas Interhouse Doha and Poetry Competition 

(I to VIII), Interhouse Hindi Debate Competition 

13/09/2024 Friday Baba Ramdev Jayanti Holiday 
 

14/09/2024 
Second 

Saturday 
PTM 

16/09/2024 Monday Bara Wafat Holiday 

18/09/2024 Wednesday 18/09/2024 to 30/09/2024 Mid Term Exam 

OCTOBER 

Mindfulness Mission 

01/10/2024 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti Celebration (Swacchh Bharat Rally) 

02/10/2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 

03/10/2024 Thursday Navratra Sthapana Holiday 

10/10/2024 Thursday Dandiya Celebration (I to V), Interhouse Dance Competition 

11/10/2024 Friday 
Dussehra Holidays 11/10/2024 to 12/10/2024 (Friday to 

Saturday) 

19/10/2024 Saturday PTM and Result of Mid Term Exam 

26/10/2024 Saturday 

Rangoli Making Activity / Pooja Thali / Bandhan war making (VI 

to IX) 

Diwali Celebration, Diya Making Activity (I to V) 

28/10/2024 Monday Diwali Holidays (28/10/2024 to 02/11/2024) 

NOVEMBER 

Study Serenity 

04/11/2024 Monday School Re – Opens after Diwali Holidays 

05/11/2024 

to 

08/11/2024 

Tuesday 

to 

Friday 

Interhouse Dodgeball Competition (III to V) 

Interhouse Badminton Competition (VI to XII) 

09/11/2024 Saturday Maths Activity ( I to XII) 

14/11/2024 Thursday Children’s Day Celebration 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday 

16/11/2024 Saturday 
Drawing Competition (I to V) 

Envelope Making Activity (VI to VIII) 

25/11/2024 

to 

30/11/2024 

Monday 

to 

Saturday 

Post Mid Term Exam 

DECEMBER 

Wellness 

02/12/2024 

to 

11/12/2024 

Monday 

to 

Wednesday 

Pre-Board Exam XII 

14/12/2024 
Second 

Saturday 
PTM and Result of Post Mid Term 

21/12/2024 Saturday Annual Function 

24/12/2024 Tuesday Carol Song Activity (I to V) 

25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas Holiday 

  30/12/2024 to 04/01/2025 Winter Holidays 

JANUARY (New Resolutions) 

06/01/2025 Monday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti 

07/01/2025 Tuesday School Re – Opens after Winter Holidays 
 

 


